



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1760 OF 2009

The New India Assurance Co Ltd. ...Appellant.  
*Versus*  
Dineshkumar J. Dubey and Anr. ...Respondents

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2023.12.21  
15:08:54 +0530

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. S.M. Dange, Advocate for Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. This is an admitted appeal. Order of admission dt. 18.02.2010 shows that the appeal was admitted in the presence of advocate for the Respondents, however service was not waived.
2. In view of the office note, issue notice of admission to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 returnable on 31.01.2024. In addition to Court Notice, private service is permitted.
3. All concerned to act on authenticated or digitally signed copy of this order.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)