



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1760 OF 2009

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

V/s.

Dineshkumar J. Dubey and Anr. ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. S.M. Dange, for the appellant.

Mr. T.R. Kale I.by T.J. Mendon, for respondent no. 1.

-----  
CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 31ST JANUARY 2024.

PC:

1. Matter be placed on daily board for final hearing on 28<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)