



TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.09.12
17:21:29 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1760 OF 2009

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant

Versus

Dineshkumar J. Dubey & Anr. .. Respondents

Adv. S.M. Dange for Appellant.

Adv. T.J. Mendon for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.

1. Place the matter for final hearing on 8th October, 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]