



---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally  
signed by  
TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date:  
2025.11.20  
18:31:56  
+0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1760 OF 2009**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. .. Appeal

**Versus**

Dineshkumar J. Dubey and Anr. .. Respondents

---

**Mr.S.M.Dange, Advocate** for the Appellant.

**Mr.T.J.Mendon, Advocate** for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.**

**DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 2025**

**P. C.**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Their arguments are completed. Judgement reserved.

**[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]**